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To/Till (tjänsteställebeteckning namn) For information/För information (tjänsteställebeteckning namn) 
    

Scania contacts for receiving SDS 
 
Scania shall receive a Safety Data Sheet (SDS) from the supplier for all chemical 
products.  
The SDS is a requirement for Scania to be able to make an assessment for workers 
safety and environmental aspects. 
If the delivered part contains a chemical product please send the SDS to 
sds@scania.com 
 
New and updated SDS, in the following countries language and format, shall be sent 
to the contacts below and shall include the following information; 
 

- Supplier name 
- Scania supplier code 
- Scania ECO number (if it is a part of a product) 
- Scania Part number 
- Scania organisation (where the chemicals is delivered) 
- Name of product (same as in SDS) 

 
Argentina -Tucumán: 
Matias Francisco Onaga: matias.onaga@scania.com 

Brasil - São Bernardo de Campo: 
Group mailbox: produtos.quimicos@scania.com 

China - Rugao: 
Ryan Zhu: ryan.zhu@scania.com.cn  

Finland 
Saku Salminen: saku.salminen@scania.com 

France - Angers: 
Xavier Lallois: xavier.lallois@scania.com or  
Thibaud Hurand: thibaud.hurand@scania.com  

Netherlands - Zwolle: 
Group mailbox: sds.zwolle@scania.com 

Netherlands - Meppel: 
Group mailbox: sds.meppel@scania.com 

Sweden - Södertälje, Oskarshamn and Luleå: 
Group mailbox: sds@scania.com  

Poland - Słupsk: 
Marzena Bednarczuk: marzena.bednarczuk@scania.com  
Izabella Meszynska: izabella.meszynska@scania.com  
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